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Mr. Werner Motzel 
c/o Alexander Hubbard 
Hubbard & Hubbard, LLP 
400 Camino Aguajito 
Monterey, CA 93940 
 
 
Dear Mr. Motzel: 
 
RULING ON PARTICIPATION IN THE BIG SUR RIVER HEARING – APPLICATION 30166 OF 
EL SUR RANCH 
 
On June 16, 2011, the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) received an 
e-mail from you and an e-mail from your representative, Mr. Hubbard indicating that you could 
not participate in the hearing on June 16.  You requested that you be able to testify at the 
hearing on July 8, 2011.  I have consulted with the hearing officers and they determined that 
you may not present testimony since you did not submit any written testimony by the due date 
of May 19, 2011, as described in the January 12, 2011 hearing notice.  However, you may 
present a policy statement at the hearing on July 8.  The State Water Board requests that policy 
statements be provided in writing before they are presented and oral summaries of the policy 
statements are limited to five minutes.  If you do not want to attend the hearing in person, you 
may submit a written policy statement any time prior to July 8, 2011. 
 
If you have any questions about this letter please contact me at (916) 341-5358 or at 
lllindsay@waterboards.ca.gov, or Paul Murphey at (916) 341-5435 or 
pmurphey@waterboards.ca.gov. 
 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
Charles L. Lindsay, Supervisor 
Hearings Unit 
 
 
cc: See next page 
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EL SUR RANCH 
c/o Janet Goldsmith & Tom Berliner 
Kronick, Moskovitz, Tiedmann & Girard 
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
jgoldsmith@kmtg.com 
tmberliner@duanemorris.com 
 
 

 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & 
GAME 
c/o Kevin Takei & Chandra Ferrari 
1416 Ninth Street, 12th Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
KTakei@DFG.ca.gov 
CFerrari@DFG.ca.gov 
 

 
TROUT UNLIMITED 
c/o Brian Johnson 
2239 5th Street 
Berkeley, CA  94710 
bjohnson@tu.org 
 

 
CALIFORNIA SPORTFISHING PROTECTION 
ALLIANCE/CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL 
DIVERSITY/VENTANA WILDNERNESS 
ALLIANCE 
c/o Adam Lazar 
351 California Street, # 600 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
alazar@biologicaldiversity.org 
 

 
CARMEL RIVER STEELHEAD 
ASSOCIATION 
c/o/ Brian LeNeve 
P.O. Box 1012 
Carmel, CA 93921 
bjleneve@att.net 
 

 
LORRI LOCKWOOD 
P.O. Box 264 
Big Sur, CA 93920 
lorribigsur@aol.com 
 

WERNER MOTZEL 
c/o  Alexander Hubbard 
Hubbard & Hubbard, LLP 
400 Camino Aguajito 
Monterey, CA 93940 
AFHUBB@aol.com 
wmotzel@landscapeart.ch 
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